
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:27
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
RESERVATION POLICY IN PSUS
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total sanctioned staff strength in the Ministry, Group-wise i.e. Group-A to Group D;

(b) the number of posts reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes lying vacant in various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) as on date out of the total strength;

(c) whether the Government proposes to fill up these vacant posts by launching special recruitment drive;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Total sanctioned staff strength in the Ministry is as under:

    Group Group Group Group Total
    A B C D

i)  Department of Heavy  50 87 57 56 250
Industry (DHI)

ii) Department of Public 30 32 31 33 126
Enterprises (DPE)

iii) PSUs under DHI  21427 13081 37168 17373 89049

Total   21507 13200 37256 17462 89425

(b); The number of posts reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes lying vacant in various Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) as on date out of the total strength is as under;

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Total

397   461   858

(c): Special Recruitment Drives to fit! up posts reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are launched from time to time as per the directions of Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions.

(d) & (e): Same as above.
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